Interest Rate Risk

The majority of the loans in our portfolio have floating interest rates and we expect that our loans in the future may also have floating interest

rates. These loans are usually based on a floating SOFR and typically have interest rate re-set provisions that adjust applicable interest rates under such

loans to current market rates on a monthly or quarterly basis. The majority of the loans in our current portfolio have interest rate floors that will

effectively convert the loans to fixed rate loans in the event interest rates decrease. In addition, our Credit Facility and Term Loan have a floating interest

rate provision. We expect that other credit facilities into which we may enter in the future may also have floating interest rate provisions.

Assuming that the consolidated statement of assets and liabilities as of December 31, 2024 was to remain constant and that we took no actions to

alter our existing interest rate sensitivity as of such date, the following table shows the annualized impact of hypothetical base rate changes in interest

rates (dollar amounts in thousands):

Change in Interest Rates
Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Income

Up 300 basis points   $ 29,491   $(7,004)   $22,487

Up 200 basis points   22,876   (4,668)   18,208

Up 100 basis points   16,260   (2,332)   13,928

Down 100 basis points   3,029   2,340   5,369

Down 200 basis points   (3,586)   4,676   1,090

Down 300 basis points   (10,171)   7,012   (3,159)

Market prices for floating rate investments may fluctuate in rising rate environments with prices tending to decline when credit spreads widen.

Additionally, market prices tend to fluctuate more for fixed-rate securities that have longer maturities. Although we have no policy governing the

maturities of our investments, under current market conditions we expect that we will invest in a portfolio of debt generally having maturities of up to 10

years. Market prices for debt that pays a fixed rate of return tend to decline as interest rates rise. This means that we are subject to greater risk (other